

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2023-0092

File ID:	File ID: 2023-0092		Type: Ordinance		Status: To Council		
Version:	1		Referen	nce: 2023-0092	Controlling Body: City Council Regu Meeting		icil Regula
					File Created Date :	02/17/202	23
File Name:	OF CHAPTER		ES, OF THE	CODE OF	Final Action:		
Title label:	2A, Section & Rochester H	54-200, lills, Oak	of Chapter land Count	54, Fees, of the Co y, Michigan to add	inance to Amend Articl ode of Ordinances of th a fee for preparation of e a penalty for violatior	e City of Mortar	-
Notes:							
Sponsors:					Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	022723 Agend (Redlined).pdf		ary.pdf, Ord	inance Amendments	Enactment Number:		
Contact:					Hearing Date:		
Drafter:					Effective Date:		
Related Files:							
istory of Legi	slative File						
/er- Acting Body:		Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:

Text of Legislative File 2023-0092

Title

Request for Acceptance for First Reading - An Ordinance to Amend Article V, Division 2A, Section 54-200, of Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan to add a fee for preparation of Mortar File Permit; repeal conflicting ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations

Body

Resolved, that an Ordinance to Amend Article V, Division 2A, Section 54-200, of Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan to add a fee for preparation of Mortar File Permit; repeal conflicting ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations is hereby Accepted for First Reading.